507531830 10/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7578723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIERRA SURGICAL	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURGICAL DEVICE EXCHANGE, LLC	
Street Address:	7601 NORTH FEDERAL HWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 140B	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16565052	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587074000

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRGNT.004C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-05-13Fictitious Bus. SDE DBA Sierra Surgical - SRGNT.000GEN#page1.tif

PATENT 507531830 REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0275

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF FICTITIOUS NAME

FILED Jun 16, 2014 Secretary of State G14000061028

REGISTRATION# G09000131922

Fictitious Name: SIERRA SURGICAL

Current Mailing Address:	New Mailing Address:		
-	New Maning Address:		
7601 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE #140B BOCA RATON, FL 33487			
Current County of Principal Place of Business:	New County of Principal Place of Business:		
BROWARD			
Current FEI Number:	New FEI Number:		
27-0616109			
Current Owner(s):	Additions/Changes to Owner(s):		
Document #: M09000002432 () Delete FEI #: 27-0616109 Name: SURGICAL DEVICE EXCHANGE, LLC Address: 7601 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE #140B City-St-Zip: BOCA RATON, FL 33487	Document #: FEI #: Name: Address: City-St-Zip:	()Change ()Addition	
I the undersigned, being an owner in the above fictitious name, cand accurate. I understand that the electronic signature below shaware that false information submitted in a document to the Depa for in s. 817.155, Florida Statutes.	all have the same legal effe	ct as if made under oath. I am	
TRAVIS GREENHALGH	06/16/2014		
Electronic Signature(s)	Date		

Certificate of Status Requested () Certified Copy Requested ()

RECORDED: 09/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0276